(Effective 11/13/2024)

SAN ANTONIO WATER COMPANY

CHARGE and FEE SCHEDULE

COMMODITY CHARGE Full Entitle | Over Entitle| Double Entitle Water Avail. Charge
Fee per hcf| $ 0.68 $1.78 $ 3.78 $8.00/share per month
hcf=per 100 cubic feet in volume equals to 748.05 gallons
READINESS TO SERVE CHARGE RS01 RS02 RS03 RS04 RS05 RS10 RS06 RS07 RS08 RS09 RS1W RS2W
Meter Size| 5/8" - 3/4" 1" 11/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12" 6" weir 9" weir
Monthly Fee| $ 10.00 | $ 20.00 | $ 40.00 | $ 60.00 | $ 120.00 | $ 150.00 [ $ 250.00 [ $ 400.00 | $ 1,000.00 | $ 1,500.00 | $ 11.00 [ $  11.00
RS3W RS4W RS5W RS6W
METERS - NEW INSTALLATION 3/4" 1" 11/2" 2" 4" 10" weir 12" weir 24" weir 30" weir
Meter & Box | $ 54235 | % 698.70 | $ 1,327.10 | $ 1,514.85 Estimate $ 2000|$ 20.00]% 35.00]$ 60.00
Service Lateral *see 1" | $ 3,473.74 | $ 3,420.89 | $ 3,420.89 Estimate
Capital Facilities Connection Fee| $ 3,350.00 | $ 5,691.00 | $ 10,725.00 | $ 20,800.00 | $ 56,907.00 The number of shares held defines the entitlement of
Total for All| $ 7,366.09 | $ 9,863.44 | $ 15,472.99 | $ 25,735.74 water to which the shareholder is entitled. Entitlement tables
are shown below for your reference in determining your entitlement
METER UPGRADES 5/8"-3/4" to 1" 1" -4" throughout the year. Also included on this sheet is the company's
Estimate Estimate current fee schedule. Please feel free to stop by the office at
Capital Connection Fee | $ 2,341.00 (SEE NOTE) 139 N Euclid Ave, Upland or call (909) 982-4107 with any concerns
Total| $ 2,341.00 + or questions you may have. Visit our website at www.sawaterco.com.

Note: Refer to the Capital Facilities Connection Fees to determine the variance in the requested upgrade.

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

Late Payment Fee $ 5.00

Meter Testing On-Site (requested) $ 70.00 Refundable if meter is faulty

Meter Testing Off-Site (requested) Actual Cost Refundable if meter is faulty

Returned check NSF & CC Chargebacks $ 25.00 Service Reconnect fee added if NSF or chargeback fee not paid by
Service Reconnect (before 3pm) $ 40.00 due date
Service Reconnect (after 3pm) $ 80.00

Quit Claim (Easements) $1,500 minimum - any additional costs to be paid by requestor

Jumper with Back Flow Valve $100 per mo.

New Development Plan Check 3% Of estimated water system construction cost

Construction Permit and Inspection 5% Of approved water system construction cost

STOCK TRANSFER FEES HYDRANT METERS

Standard transfer with original certificate | $ 30.00 Construction Actual Cost

Transfer with Lost Instrument Bond (LIB) | $ 60.00 Application/Permit | $ 50.00

Transfer w/Affidavit and Indemnity Actual Cost Meter Deposit 3 850.00

Returned Stock Monthly Storage Fee $ 10.00/mo. Meter Monthly Fee | $ 65.00

METER TAMPERING FEE ONLINE PAYMENT CONVENIENCE CHARGES
First Violation $30 + Cost Effective 9-1-2023

Second Violation $30 + Cost Municipal Online Fee| $1.25 per trans.

Third Violation $30 + Cost Transaction Fee $3.00

MUNI/MISC. MONTHLY BILLING SCHEDULE-effective 1-1-2020
FOR TYPICAL METER RECORDING IN CUBIC FEET (CF) UNITS
Months 1 Share | 3/4 Share | 1/2 share 1/4 share
Dec-Feb 4,784 3,588 2,392 1,196
Mar 5,490 4,117 2,745 1,372
Apr 6,119 4,589 3,059 1,530
May 7,529 5,647 3,765 1,882
Jun 9,255 6,941 4,627 2,314
Jul-Sept 10,432 7,824 5,216 2,608
Oct 8,472 6,354 4,236 2,118
Nov 6,119 4,589 3,059 1,530
DOMESTIC BI-MONTHLY BILLING SCHEDULE-effective 1-1-2020
FOR TYPICAL METER RECORDING IN CUBIC FEET (CF) UNITS
Months 1 Share 3/4 Share | 1/2 share 1/4 share
Jan - Feb 9,568 7,176 4,784 2,392
Mar - Apr 11,609 8,706 5,804 2,902
May - Jun 16,784 12,588 8,392 4,196
Jul - Aug 20,864 15,648 10,432 5,216
Sept - Oct 18,904 14,178 9,452 4,726
Nov - Dec 10,905 8,177 5,452 2,726
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